

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Fannin in the Committee of the Whole House to
Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Fannin

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 14, line 33, change "267,671,440" to "266,169,579"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 14, line 35, change "71,572,445" to "70,070,584"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 14, line 44, change "267,671,440" to "266,169,579"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 25, delete lines 26 through 28 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 26, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

"Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
to the Parish Councils on Aging Program for assistance
to organizations in Plaquemines Parish which provide
services to the elderly \$ 75,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 93, line 36, change "27,000,317" to "27,003,317"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 99, line 6, change "4,614,664,995" to "4,614,664,955"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 141, line 7, change "8,160,900" to "8,160,960"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 155, at the end of line 34, change "47,260" to "59,260"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 155, line 47, change "15,389,847" to "15,804,270"

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 165, line 12, change "678,048,584" to "678,040,584"

AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 170, at the end of line 28, change "109." to "111."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 170, at the end of line 30, change "109" to "111"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 229, at the end of line 35, change "17,470" to "14,583"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 229, at the end of line 36, change "49%" to "49.4%"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 16

8 On page 229, at the end of line 44, change "3,640" to "3,630"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 17

10 On page 229, at the end of line 47, change "40.6%" to "41.9%"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 18

12 On page 229, delete line 48 in its entirety